27 PUBLIC SCHOOL
" Sector-21, Noida, G.B. Nagar

‘“T‘ Bal Bharati

Circular No: 85/2024-25 Date: 05 Nov, 2024

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR PB-I SCHEDULE
(FOR CLASSES X & XIll)

Dear Parents,

Please note that the school will be closed on Thursday, November 07, 2024, in observance of
Chhath Puja.

The Pre-Board | exams for Classes X and Xll scheduled on November 08, 2024 (as per the
attached date sheet). Since only 18 students are scheduled to appear, school transportation
will not be available.

All other Classes (Pre-School, Pre-Primary, and Classes | to IX & XI) will remain suspended on
November 08, 2024. A compensatory working day is scheduled for Saturday, November 23,

2024. Parents are requested to take note of the updated schedule.

Wishing Class X & XIl students the very best for their PB Exams!

B i il
Asha Prabhakar
(Principal)
Distribution
Staff (via e-mail) for dissemination of information through BC Groups

HM’s/VPL/A.O / Transport I/C
School Website
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v Bal Bharati
> PUBLIC SCHOOL
Sector-21, Noida, G.B. Nagar

DATESHEET
PRE BOARD EXAMINATION 2024-25
CLASSES X & XIi

DATE X Xil
06.11.24 (Wednesday) -- *PAINTING
08.11.24 (Friday) COMP. APPLICATIONS *FMM
12.11.24 (Tuesday) SOCIAL SCIENCE MATHEMATICS / HOME SCIENCE
14.11.24 (Thursday) ENGLISH e N;RPEEEESELSS;’HI :
16.11.24 (Saturday) MATHEMATICS ENGLISH
18.11.24 (Monday) SCIENCE PHYSICS/ACCOUNTANCY/POLITICAL SCIENCE
20.11.24 (Wednesday) | SANSKRIT/FRENCH BIOLOGY/ECONOMICS/AI/COMPUTER SCIENCE
22.11.24 (Friday) HINDI *PHYSICAL EDUCATION
25.11.24 (Monday) IT/AI/FMM CHEMISTRY/BUSINESS STUDIES/HISTORY/LEGAL STD.
27.11.24 (Wednesday) | HOME SCIENCE INFORMATION PRACTICES

*APPLICABLE TO STUDENTS, THOSE WHO HAVE OPTED THE ABOVE AS MAIN SUBJECT/ 6™ SUBJECT

NOTE:
e Reporting time on all examination days is 07:50 AM.
e Examination Hours : 08:15 AM - 11:30 AM.

Buses will not be available to drop students after the examination. Parents are requested to arrange for
their child’s pick-up at 11:45 AM. Parents of students using vans or private transport must also make
arrangements to pick up their child at 11:45 AM.

Wearing of school uniform and ID card is mandatory to write the examination.

e The dates between two exams are to be treated as Preparatory offs.

The answer scripts will be shown to the students of Classes X &XIl on 03rd Dec, 2024 (Tuesday).
Pre-Board 1 Class X & XIl PTM  : 07th Dec, 2024 (SAT)

TIMINGS - 08.30-11.30 AM

Asha Prabhakar
(Principal)
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